Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education

No. TE-B/57/2024-TECHNICAL EDUCATION Dated Shimla-2, the

July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to repatriate Sh. Harish Kumar, Lecturer (Civil Engineering), who is presently posted as Deputy General Manager (on secondment basis) in Himachal Pradesh KaushalVikas Nigam, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-09 to parent Department i.e. Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, Himachal Pradesh, Sundernagar.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order to post Sh. Harish Kumar, Lecturer (Civil Engineering) at Government Polytechnic Talwar, District Kangra with immediate effect in public interest.

The above Officer shall relinquish/assume his assignments/duties immediately under intimation this Department through proper channel.

By Order

Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Endst. No. As above. Dated Shimla-2, the July, 2024 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to: -

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit) HP Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Managing Director, Himachal Pradesh KaushalVikas Nigam, w.r.t. his letter No. HPKVN/II(111)/2023-DGM-1472 dated 27th June, 2024 with the request to take necessary action.
- 4. The Director Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, District Mandi, HP w.r.t. his letter No. STV(TE)HB(2)8/PF/Harish Kumar/Lect./Civil Engg./9861 dated 06.06.2024.
- 5. The Section Officer, office of TCP, Hsg& TE Minister, HimachalPredesh.
- 6. The Principal, Government Polytechnic Talwar, District Kangra, HP.
- 7. Sh. Harish Kumar, Lecturer (Civil Engineering)Deputy General Manager (on secondment basis), Himachal Pradesh KaushalVikas Nigam, Himachal Pradesh Shimla- for compliance.

(Suneel Sharma)
Special Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh